Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuuichi TERADA	04/10/2006
Toshihiro TANINO	04/10/2006
Toshio YAMAMOTO	04/10/2006
Yasuhide ITOU	04/10/2006
Yoshiki NAKANO	04/10/2006
Ryohei KAGEYAMA	04/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASMO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	390, Umeda, Kosai-shi	
City:	Shizouka-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	431-0493	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10574430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-367-2001 Email: jones@cclaw.com Correspondent Name: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 802334 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONDA.00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colin P. Cahoon

PATENT 500184436 **REEL: 018555 FRAME: 0262**

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONDA32ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018555 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

110010111111111111111111111111111111111	
For good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, the under	on, the receipt and sufficiency of ersigned inventor(s) hereby:
<pre>1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)</pre>	to
ASMO CO., LTD.	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"	'), which has a business office at
390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 43	31-0493 Japan,
the entire right, title, and interest improvements disclosed in, application granted upon the information which is entitled: SHORT-CIRCUITING MEMBER, COMMUTATOR, AND MANUFACTURING SHORT-CIRCUITING MEMBER	n(s) based upon, and Patent(s) disclosed in the application
(File No) for which I(w for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No. 10/574,430	April 10, 2006 .
2) Authorize and request the Commissionall Letters Patents resulting from saccontinuation, substitute or reissue the	id application, or any division,
3) Agree to execute all papers and docare reasonably necessary in connection application, as well as any derivative enforcement of patents resulting from	n with the prosecution of said e applications thereof and/or the
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	eside my(our) signature(s).
1) Junichi Terada Name: Yuuichi Terada	Date: April 10, 2006
2) Toshihiro Tanino Name: Toshihiro TANINO	Date: April 10, 2006
3) Foshio Yamanoto Name: Toshio YAMAMOTO	Date: April 10, 2006
4) <u>Jasulide Uto</u> Name: Yasuhide ITOU	Date: April 10, 2006
(1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/	Date: April 10, 2006
6) Kyohei Kageyama Name: Ryohei KAGEYAMA	Date: April 10, 2006
Witness: Sakayoshi Suguki	Date: April 10, 2006

Witness: ______ Date: ______PATENT RECORDED: 11/28/2006 REEL: 018555 FRAME: 0264